THE AIR FORCE SCHOOL: SUBROTO PARK: DELHI CANTT — 110010
ANNUAL EXAMINATION: CLASSES IX & XI: 2024-25 '

Annual Examination for classes IX & Xl will commence w.e.f.4!" February 2025.

Syllabus

The syllabus will be uploaded on your ward’s portal and
also on class whatsapp group

Last date for completion of syllabus

31stJanuary 2025 (Friday)

DATE SHEET FOR ANNUAL EXAMINATION (2024-25)

Date & Day IX Xl

04 Feb 2025 ( Tuesday) Comp. App Painting(Main and additional)

06 Feb 2025 ( Thursday) Mathematics/H.Sc. Mathematics/IP/H.Sc.

07 Feb 2025 (Friday) Prep Leave Prep Leave

08 Feb 2025 (Saturday) Prep Leave Prep Leave

10 Feb 2025 (Monday) Science Chemistry/B.St./Geography

11 Feb 2025 (Tuesday) Prep Leave Prep Leave

12 Feb 2025 (Wednesday) Prep Leave Prep Leave

13 Feb 2025 (Thursday) Hindi English

14 Feb 2025 (Friday) Prep Leave Prep Leave

15 Feb 2025 (Saturday ) Prep Leave Prep Leave

17 Feb 2025 (Monday) Social Science Physics/Accounts/History

18 Feb 2025 (Tuesday) Prep Leave Prep Leave

19 Feb 2025 (Wednesday) English Political Science/Bio Tech.

20 Feb 2025 (Thursday) Prep Leave Prep Leave

21 Feb 2025 (Friday) Al Psychology

22 Feb 2025 (Saturday) Prep Leave Prep Leave

24 Feb 2025 (Monday) - Economics/Comp. Sc/ Biology

25 Feb 2025 (Tuesday) - Prep Leave

27 Feb 2025 (Thursday) - Physical Education(Main and
additional)

« It is mandatory to appear in the examination of the additional subject.
« Marks of the additional subject will neither be considered at the time of promotion policy nor will be

reflected in the report card.

Kindly Note:

Dates

School Timing

Exam Timing

4" Feb - 215t Feb

7:50 am to 1:50 pm

9 am to 12 Noon

24" Feb - 27" Feb

7:50 am to 12:30 pm

Annual Examination of classes VI-VIII.

* Change in timing (24" Feb — 27" Feb) is due to the commencement of

vV V V V V V

parents.

(Ms. Mz hotra)

Off. Vice Principal

Arrival time at school: 0750 hrs.
Children will only be allowed to leave the school premises after the exam if accompanied by their

Date for showing the answer sheets: 3" March 2025 (Monday) [Timings: 8 am to 12:30 pm]
Date for Open House: 8""March 2025 (Saturday).

Block Teaching: starts from10*"March 2025 (Monday).

Buses will ply as usual in the morning and afternoon during all days.

(Ms. m

Principal




